## WILD ANIMALS AND BIRDS PROTECTION ORDINANCE 1964 (No. 15 of 1964)

## Wild Animals and Birds (Export) (Amendment) Regulations 1972

No. 3 of 1972.

E. G. LEWIS,

Governor.

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 16 of the Wild Animals and Birds Protection Ordinance 1964, the Governor in Council has made the following regulations—

Citation and commencement. 1. These regulations may be cited as the Wild Animals and Birds (Export) (Amendment) Regulations 1972, and shall come into operation on the 7th day of September 1972.

Amendment of Regulation 2.
(No. 3 of 1968)

- 2. Paragraph (2) of regulation 2 of the Wild Animals and Birds (Export) Regulations 1968 is amended—
  - (a) by the deletion of the figures "150", opposite the words "Elephant seals", and the substitution therefor of the figures "200"; and
  - (b) by the deletion of the figures "15", opposite the words "All other penguins", and the substitution therefor of the figures "25".

Made by the Governor in Council this 7th day of September 1972.

R. Browning,

Clerk of the Executive Council.

FIS/10/1.

## WIRELESS TELEGRAPHY ORDINANCE (Chapter 78)

## Wireless Telegraphy (Amendment) Regulations 1972

No. 4 of 1972.

E. G. LEWIS,

Governor.

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 4 of the Wireless Telegraphy Ordinance, the Governor in Council has made the following regulations —

Citation and commencement. 1. These regulations may be cited as the Wireless Telegraphy (Amendment) Regulations 1972, and shall come into operation on the 7th day of September 1972.

Amendment of Regulation 11. (Vol. II p. 329) 2. Regulation 11 of the Wireless Telegraphy Regulations is amended by the deletion of paragraph (ii) and the substitution therefor of the following —

"(ii) five pounds for an amateur station."

Made by the Governor in Council this 7th day of September 1972.

R. Browning.

Clerk of the Executive Council.

TEL/10/2.